11-01-2001

Docket No. 13DV13828

FORM PTO 1995	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
2-6-01 1018	81537
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HERBERT HALILA	Name: General Electric Company
DOUGLAS PAUL BENETEAU	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No steached?	On Pine Peed
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Other	Ony. Boston, Commission of the
Execution Date: Jan 31, 2001 Jan 29, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
if this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
Jan 31, 2001 Jan 29, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/777,166	
Additional notificate and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 E
Internal Address:	1
	☐ Enclosed
Attn: Andrew C. Hess	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
GE Aircraft Engines	
Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17	8. Deposit account number:
	07-0865
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215	. (
City:	SETHIS SPACE
DO NOT U	ME THE STATE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is
NATHAN D. HERKAMP Vala	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	er of pages including cover sheet, altachments and document [3]
រ សុខរ ពេលម	
	detach this sortion
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Box Assignment Washington, D.C.	3

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number
For good and valuable granddenstan (6, 11, 1	13DV13828
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt	
HERBERT HALILA	of BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA
DOUGLAS PAUL BENETEAU	of FAIRFIELD, OHIO
	of
	of _
	of
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporatio interest in and to the improvements in:	n, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
TURBOMACHINE BLADE-TO-ROTOR SEALING ARRAN	GEMENT
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United State	В
patent executed concurrently herewith, or	
المسيئة	
U.S. Serial No.: , filed	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assign consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate any facts known to me respecting said improvements and teatify in any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths are Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce	rom the filing of said United States application, and sue any patents on said improvements or resulting as and agree that on request and without further to said Company or its representatives or nominees egal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all or generally do everything possible to aid said
countries.	(, , , , , ,)
1/31/01	ite; I william
Date	IERBERT HALILA
State of FLORIDA SS: County of PALM BEACH	
This 3/ day of January	to me personally known as the individual
	to me personally known as the individual
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
	All I the
OWN 1788 WIII 101 THE DEMONSTRATE MICHAEL HORWITZ MICHAEL HORWITZ MY COMMISSION # CC 808318	Mikely My
Seal EXPIRES: 02/10/2003 EXPIRES: 02/10/2003 EXPIRES: 02/10/2003	(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 13DV13828	
	1/34/01	Daugles P. au	1. Beneton
	Date	DOUGLAS PAUL BEI	
tate of OH	IIO ss:		
county of _ HA			
oding of	ن کار	7	A = 1
This	day of amed DOUGLAS PAUL	BENETEAU	to me personally known as the
individual wh	no executed the foregoin	ig assignment, who acknowledge	ed to me that he/she executed the
same of his/i		purposes therein set forth.	
	MARIE Notary Publik	M. FEHL c. State of Ohlo) 7 Leculores December 2, 2004	2 M. Johl
Seal	My Commission Exp	pires December 2, 2004	(Notary Public)
	Date		
tate of) SS:		
ounty of			
Thie	day of		, before me personally came _ to me personally known as the
the above-na	amed	and the selection of th	_ to me personally known as the
individual wi	ho executed the foregoin her own free will for the	ng assignment, who acknowledg purposes therein set forth.	ed to me that he/she executed the
Saille VI IIIS/	***** WIFT 11 - 1100 4 1		
			(Notary Public)
Seal	Date		(Notary Public)
			(Notary Public)
State of	ss:		
State of	ss:		
State of			, before me personally came
State of County of This the above-	day of	ving assignment, who acknowled	, before me personally came
State of County of This the above-	day of		, before me personally came
State of County of This the above-	day of	ving assignment, who acknowled	, before me personally came
State of County of This the above-	day of	ving assignment, who acknowled	

Page 2 of 2